INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 9181

Anti-vibration glove, unlined, full grain goatskin of top quality, Vibrothane, Cat. II,
black, yellow, reinforced index finger, reinforced seams, hook-and-loop, for heavy
work

EN 420:2003 EN388:2016 ENIS010819:2013
+A1:2009 3121X

EN1SO 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4 ;)

VIBRO [+

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, natural latex, polyurethane

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB MHAVNBUAYANLHOM 3ALUNTDI».

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247 360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

N " : " DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Carefully read these instructions before using this product. & wwwielendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not uitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed )) 2016/425 with

below. H i that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be
taken when exposed torisks
EN38B2016 A Abrasion resistance Mi

0;Max.4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS Pmlemm levels

- Plade cut resistance Min. 0: Max. 2 are measured from area of glove palm. Warni loves with two or
¢ Lﬁ,‘,{{ﬁ,‘,ﬁ‘,ﬁ’s‘;‘;ame O Max: & more layers the overall classification of EN SER2016 doet not neceseaty
€/ CutResistance T A Max. _reflect the performance of the outmost ayer. Do not use these gloves near

EN 1S013997), moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For dulling during

. fmpact Protection  P=pass n

ABCDEF TOM cut resistance test is the reference performance result

ENISO EN ISO 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour
11640:2012  fastness to cycles of to-and-fro rubbing.
This standard is a test of the leather’s colour fastness
The glove is shorter than EN IS0 10819:2013
a standard glove, in order MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND SHOCK
2 ) to enhance the comfort for o ntand evaluation
[/ special purposes - for example of the vibration lrznsmlsslblll(y of gloves at the
fine assembly work. palm of the hand
+

AND TEST METHODS

Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance th
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: \deally stored in dry and dark condition in me ongmal package, between +10° -
: Check that s, tears, colour change etc. If the Dmdu(l becomes
damaged it will NOT provide the npwna\ protection and must be disposed of Nevev use a damaged product.
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this product means that the life of this product cannot be determined as it will be
affected by many factors, such as storage condiions, usage et
vnr submnmng the product to mechanical washing after use, as unknown
the Dmduc( the product. To care for your product, we
tecommend ot Yourinse ncd water and nedy i room ‘temperatue
POSAL:According olocal envionmentsl egsa
EN IS0 21430, l
ALLERGENS: This product may contain components e may be a potential sk to alergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves Xino

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11 SV
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
& wwwejendals.com/conformity

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIGRELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

nats for att ge sadar ighet 016/425. Kom dock ihag att
ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fullstandigt skydd och aste alltid
EN388:2016 A. Nulmngsnlotstand Min,0; Max. 4 RISKER. ivaer gler
B. Sk d Min. “ "'3 X, ytan \iarning: For EN
C Rivmotstan e & a
D. Punkmnngsmnxs\ ind Min. 0; Max. 4 e EE'U"
€ ind TOM (EN 15013997
M testresultat endast indikativa, medan TOM- skarbes\and\ghels\es(el ger
[ impning, P=Godkand

prestandaresultat som anvands som referer
ABCDEF
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Lider - Provningar for fargbestandighet -

11640:2012  Fiirgbestindighet mot gnidning .
enna standard dr ett test av lidrets fargbestandighet,

Handsken ar kortare an ENISO 10819:2013

standarden vilket kan bidra  VIBRATION OCH STOT

till kad komfort vid t ex Hand-armvibrationer. Metod att méta och bedéma

03 + A1:2009 - ALLMANNA KRAV OC METODER

Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna vauer kraven i EN 4, annat ar

sida Om en symbol 6 krt modell visas pé framsidan & handsken kuvlare S stondardon viket ka i 1400 kcmiun i tex
s ocks uppgift om smidighet (tak! ) vilket méts i skala 1-5, dér 5 &r hogsta nivan. Valj
satt storlek fo att uppnd upllma\ sakerhet och funktion

torrt och ikt riginalforpackning vid +10°tl +30°C

hal, sprickor, revor, fargforn-
d

FOR
g et Om Druduk(en skadas ger ska kasseras.

LBARH \os materialet ds i de livsléngd
eﬂersomen beror p3 ménga faktorerband anat ogringsforhalanden och anvnching,

kan frsamra produkten
under anvandning, och det kan pé Vi attdu skoljer produkten kallt vatten och hangtorkar
den i rumstemperatur.

AVFALL: Enligt okala regler och rutiner.

i som kan
for vi kan bidra till o

aubryt for

LATEXFRI O X1 ney

KAvTTo0H)EET - KATEGORIA Il
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen kayttoa. V“T'":STE"”UK"'s“"s"‘“‘""ms
o www.ejendals.com/conformity
SELTYS
telm: testaukseen.
VBmIIuS' Tama (umeun' koitettu ant: U suori-
On muistettava, etta jaimen kéytto ei voi taata téy lista
noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta,

EN388:2016 A Hankauskestivyys Min. 0; Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT KASINEET Sun]auslasm
8. Villonkestayyys M. 0; Max. & Varoi

Eitestattu tai testimene-

G Repaisykestavyys M. 0:Max. 2 i kaksi kerrosts, EN 388201
E \IHIIankes(x\)/yys TDM Min. A; Max. F ol

covpe t
Flsniestauys, tyisymisests. TOM viitosuojatest toimii paremmin villtosuojakyvyn
ABCDEF tuloksena
ENISO EN ISO 11640:2012 - Nahka - Vérinkestotestit - Varinkesto
11640:2012  edestaaisen hankauksen avull.
‘Taté standardia sovelletaan testattaessa nahan vaw\kesiua

Kasine on lyhyempi kuin standar- EN ISO 10819:201;

din antamat mitat, Tamén avulla MEKAANINEN vARAnTeLv JAISKU, Tarinén mittaus

voidaan edistaa
[/ utta esim. asennustbihin.

A MAT
Tontaherdgys/sormindp
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaii ot tiytuétEN +AL:200: Kavuud taipuisuuden
osalta,lel etushula musta mahita o eushulaon yen malin ymbol Kisinen s o nomaslia e Kisine ool
mukavampi 16ita. Kayta vain sopivan kokoisia tuotteita, Liian Ibysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
eita eivatka anna optimaalista suojausta.
VARASTOINTI JA KUUETUS: Séilyt +10-430C
Tarkast: halkeil 4 tuote
on havitettava
SAILYVYYSAIKA: Tamén tuotteen kayttoikaa el voi madritta siing kosk

tekiat kuten Sallylyso\osuh(eeua kaytts.

Kayttsja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen toimittamisesta
ikuttaa tuotteen

jalkeen, silla aineet voivat vaur

dells ja
HAVITTAMINEN: Paikallisten
NISO joka voi aiheuttaa all

mé heutt
saat yliherkkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa isitietoja Ejendalsita

LATEKSIA ILMAISEks [Jkyud [ NRo

I3 kayts tuotetta, jos

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 1l
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgféltig durchlesen! ::’NFOR"ITKTSERMRUNG

CPOK FOAHOCTH NPV : CpoK roaHocT sToro TaK KaK Ha
e i SAVITS MHOXCTB0 (3KTOPOB, TaXUX K3K YCAOBHA XpIHEHUA M UCTONs303a1s, AaTa

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the mini for X=Not submitted to PPOAIBOACTEA yK33013 Ha U3BeNIM U Ha ynakose 8 Goprate 1 FrM
the test or test method not suitable for material X0a N P B ——
Dieses Produ umse 2016/425 EWG 2u ieten. m Je seuecrsa HoryT " owe

bezichensih immer auf unbenutzte, neve Hondschune. e . v
EN38B2016 A Ayicbfestigkeit  Min.0:Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die Temneparype.

B schnitestigker  Min0{Max & B cooTaercram ¢ vect

€ Reitfestigke i o Max 4 P o

A h it P ok . Wi ondscuhenmi 2 odr et Sicin bt de ENISO
€ Schnitdestt ieit ToM Min A; ik ANEPTEHbI: A2 MPOAYKT COASPXIT KOMNOHEHTH, KOTODLIE MOTYT H i
(EN15013557] Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund fUnepayBCTBUTNSHOCTH, s NepaToK ApyTIX
tfestigkel si peT it CpOK ropHoCT NP X T2 VasaHa Ha
RBCDEF TOMTests auf Vaain i Ha yrakoske 8 doprare 1] (M

der Referenzert fi die Leistung it

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit
11640:2012 - Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Farbungen.

Diese Norm ist ein Prifuerfahren auf die Farbechtheit des Leders.
Der Handschuh st etwas kirzer ENISO 10819:2013 X
als der Standard, um dem MECHANISCHE VIBRATIONEN UND STOSSE.
Benutzer erhohten Komfort  Hand- X
bei speziellen, wie bspw. Fein-  Schwingungsiibertragung von Handschuhen auf die
motorischen Arbeiten 2u bieten. Handfliche der Hand.

12009 SC HUHE - ALLGEMEI

>

Test Taktilitat/Fingerspitzengefiihl Min.1; Max.5
PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GroBen entsprechen EN 420:2003+A1:2009 hinsichtiich Komfort, Passform und

He copeput natekca  [Jves [ no

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
t, OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
ey wwwejendals.com/conformity

Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produk

(Fingerfertigkeit),falls nicht anders auf der s Wenn auf der ‘Symbol fir ein kurzes Monen
angezeigt wird, ist der Hand-schuh kiirzer als der Standard, w:

kann, Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender Grofe. Prodite i entweder 2 locar ot 2 eng snd shyanken die Bewegung.
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.
LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: gichs rocken und durkeln der rginalvrpackung bei <10°C - +30°Clagern.

VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFEN: Priffen Sie, dass der t. Wenn das
Produkt beschédigt wurde, wird es NICHT hutz melen nd ntsorgt werden, Produkt
verwenden.

HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt
werden kann, weil sie von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usw. abhangt.

PFLEGE UND msTANnnAquu.DerBenmzemagmleanem-ge das Produkt iner mechanis-
chen da unt bel der g sich auf die L
Produkts ur Pfleg . dass Wasser f der Leine bei
Raumtemperatur trocknen.

nationalen
EN IS0 21420: Der der

Produkt enthlt il Rl fr eine allergiche Reakton se Kinnen, Nicht

Anzeichen von { in. Wenden

Sie sich im Zwelfelsfall an Ejendals.
LATEX FREE O & kene

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Nl
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

. ’ : ; utili . nemnmnu DE CONFORMITE
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. s Ejmms com/conformity
3

EXPUCATION DES PIC 0=

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0=Under minimum for den pageeldende individuelle fare X = ke sendt tl
i il provning i forhold materiale
er udviklet tlat 1€U 2016/425, ! ist Husk
dog alid at ntet {PPE de beskyttelse, og der skal udvi udszzttelse for eller
med hoj isiko.
EN388:2016 A Slidstyrke Hin ;M. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISl
8 Snitbéstandighed  Min HANDS!
§ Blucpestandighed Hin: 4 na{fs 4 omrade. o hadsr B
i "‘A‘hﬁsias"glfgﬁ15013997 a\ det yd (‘\ If nm\ d slovhed under test af
efsen det yderste [ag. forbindelse med slovhed under testa
F Siotbeskyitelse,  PoGodkendt emocstander estmaskineesulatame kun indikative, mens TOM-

ABCDEF Semodsanisesten o efrencaydesesestat
EN ISO 11640:2012-I=der-test for farvezgthed - Farvezgthed
11640:2012 til cykler af til-og-fra gnidning.
eren test af lzderet:
Handsken er kortere end EN 150 10819:2013
standarden, hvilket kan give ~ MEKANISK VIBRATION OG STGD
starre komfort ved eksempel-  Hand-arm vibration. Malemetode og evaluering af

+ 7:.

ingerspidsfornemmelseste: X.5
PASFORM 0G STBRRELSE: Alle smrmsev ‘overholder kravene | EN 420:2003+A1:2009 hvis ikke andet er forklaret pa vamaen Huis
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempel
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige starrelse. Produkter, der enten er for Ipse eller for stramme. begranser
bevegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau,
OPBEVARING OG TRANSPORT: Obeare bt et o ikt den apindlige embalage og mellem +10° - 430°C

FOR BRUG: Kontrolér, at ol revnsage Torvsandingr s Hhis prockite blfer besadget.

adiget produk

Bestaffenieden af de matetolr, do buges | dette podukt, betyder at fevetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da
den wl Dévvkes af mange faktorer, sasom Dnhevarmgslorhold brug etc.

pour e isa i 1 dony

til mekanisk vask efter br
forurena procuket under rug 0g kan paike procUKTets ydesesniveauer For o lee it produkt anbealer v ot du skylle Koldt vand

Avemssememl Ce pmdun estongu pour uﬂnr \a protection définie dans la EU 2016/425 pour les €P1 ave les niveaux
présentés e

g tarrer produktet

fournir une protec quil convient de . | henhold jgivning.
mu]ou-s Drendve ses précautions. ENISO Kan for "
€N 388:2016 A Reslslan(e a I'abrasion Min.0; Max 4 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE CANIQUES. n d  udgare for isk reaktion. M3 itilfeelde af
ésistance 3 la coupure Min.G; Max.5 Der kan vaere behov for scerig analyse og radgivning. Kontakt Ejendals  tvivitiffelde.
f, '52",‘“"‘9 e I ”i:;: 4, dugnt erisement L csifcatongénde EN3582016 LATEXFRI O I nel
. Résistance 8 a coupure TOM Mink Max
Concmo
{Broracton dhntre les chocs P = validé ‘ a couche de nt BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
ABCDEF é i

tandis que celui obtenu avec le TDM a valeur de référence.
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 - Cur-Tests de solcité des lors < Soldte
11640:2012 des coloris au frottement en va-et-vi

Cette permet de determlner ducuir
50 10819:2013

Cela signifie que le gant est plus cHoc ET VIBRATION MECANIQUES

court qu'un gant Mesure et on de |

o) Gosaer et oot transmission des vibrations des gams alapaume
L/ permettant ainsi, par exemple, de fa main.
de réaliser des travaux

spagiiques de précision
0 420:2003 T A1-C00S CXLENCES ‘GENERALES ET METHODES D'ESSAI
Test de dextérit Max.5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILE: Touos e ailes sont conformes 3 €14 en ce qui conce . Iajustement et
Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. i e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premiere page, cela signifie que
e gant st s court un gant standadafindassurerun melcur confort prmettant s par nple, de tlser des ravau
spécifiques d taille adaptée. Les prodiits P
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal
ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans femballage dorigine, 3 une
températre comprie enve L0 et 30

: Verifi ions, de fissures, de déchirures, de décolorations, etc. Si le
produtest endommag I iapportera pas une protection optimale et doit tr eliminé. Ne amas utlise un prodult endammage ou usé,

SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON

SAMSVARSERKLERING

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet. Lo wenveejendals com/conformity

FORKLARING AV jer afor faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, ellr det e ikke relevant for produkm
r laget for  gi 1EU2016/425
nedenfor, Men husk at ingen PPE-artikel kan g det ) forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige
kjemikalier eller i andre hayrisikosituasioner.
EN388:2016 A.Slitasjemotstand  Min. 0; Maks. 4 101 4m3
8 Sdzre motstand  Min: ; Maks: 4 omrsdetia 5 ! For N
€ Rivemots in. 0: Maks. 4 N
D. punkt ervngsmolsland Wi 0; Maks, aresultatet or et
Skjzzremotstand TOM Min. A; Maks. F gjelder slovhet under
E’S‘I'a ggﬁﬂlse p=passer bare indikative, mens TDM: skjarema(slannslesten er referanse
ghesky - Vtelses resultatet,
ABCI

DEF
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Skinn - Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012  thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denne standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet
Hansken er kortere enn standard EN IS0 10819:2013
starrelse og kan oke komforten  VIBRASJON OG STAT
forspesle\leluvmé\ som feks.  Hand-armibrasjoner. Metode for &

til handflaten

+A1:2009 LE KRAV 0G

3 : La nature de e utilisés. pr ne permet la durée de vie du produit car celle-ci
peut dépendre d Tacteurs tels que les condtions de stockage, il
SOIN ET ENTRETIE iité i é @ i alutiisateur, car
inconnues peuvent contaminer le produt pendant son utilisat flecter our fentretien de
votre produi, nou aleau froide et pendre pour le faisser sécher 3 température ambiante.

ELIMINATION: Conformément aux Iégislations environnementales locales.
du

des allergies.
r éactions all iliser en cas

€ produt contient entrair
é. Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformati

SANS LATEX Oou X non

E:I:i’—l VMHCTPYKUMA N0 SKCAYATALMN - KATEFOPUSA 11

VHPOPMAUVIO O NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHULE

MepeA UCNOAL30BaHNEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMBTECh C AJHHOM AEKI\APM.MSI COOTBETCTBUA
MHCTpYKUMelt &y wwejendals.com)/conformity
NOACHEHS K CUMBONAM 0 = HUXKE MUHVMANGHOMO YPOBHS YCTOHMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PM(KY X MOAENb HE
NPEABABAEHA AN TECTA WAV METOA TECTUPOBAHMSA HE NPUTOAEH AN AAHHOV MOAEAVI

+0 EU 2016/425 0 yposHaM

3AUMTLI CM. HXE). , MOMHUT O TOM, D o6ecneumTs

abconoTHyI0 3aUMTY.

EN388:2016 A. VCTOAMMBOCTS K UCTHDaHMKO, MUk, O; Makc. 4 ALIVTHBIE NEPUATKIA O MEXAHIIYECKIIX PUCKOB.
B. YCTOM4MBOCTS K nope3am, Mun. O; M

lake. 5 VpoBHU IHEKTUBHOCTH UIMEPAIOTCH B OBAACT)

o
333
3

. MBOCTS K NPOKONY, My, O; Make

X ﬁ's%"fa"sagﬂ" X NOpesat TOM Mk A MBK. F - NEpHATOK  ABJMS M BONSLIM KOIUMECTEONM CAOB
TORMBOCTS K yAPHLIM 1
AHO

o
AvpexTyioih EN 3882016, He 0G73aTeNeHO XapaKTEpU3yeT
ABCDEF

o ITaHUSX Ha CTOVKOCTS K NOpS
ol Y CTOMKOCTL K TOM

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Koxa — Venbrranns va UBETOCTOMKOCTS

11640:2012 B HECKONBKUX UMKN
HanpaBnenwsix.
30T CTaHAdpT coBoit ucr i
KOXW,

AaHHble nepuatk kopoe  EN IS0 10819:2013
CTaHASPTHBIX, U B HUX. BUBPALIVIA 1 YAAP
0 VAOGHEE BINONHATL paboTel  BUGPauMsi Py METOA U3MEpEHNs! W OLeHKa
7, na, e i B o6nacTh

HanpuMep, TOHYI0 COOPKY.  NaAOHK
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 3ALUNTHBIE NEPYATKY — OBLLME TPESOBAHMS W METOAbI MCNITAHWIA
TecT Ha NOABUXHOCTL Nanbues: MuH. 1; Makc.
PA3MEPbI: BEE pasmMepb! :unYEEYUBme AMDEKYMEE EN 420:2003+A1:2009, onMCbIBatOLLEH HOPMbI KOMOPTa, NOCAAKM N
Ha mty/\bnzm CTpaHMLe. ECAV Ha TUTYABHOI CTPaHWLIE U306paxeH
41O, KOpOHE CTaHAAPTHBIX, U B HUX YADGHEE BBINOAHSATL PAGOTLI
onpeRerero ware, ranpep, Ho p ax
Teckas, TaK v c 7 ypoBeHS AT
XPAHEHME W TPAHCNOPTUPOBKA: PeKoMeHAYETCS XpaHITL B TEMHOM U CYXOM MECTe B 0PUrMHAABHOI ynakoBke Npi
Tewnepatype +10-+30
NPOBEPKA NEPEA UC : YoepuTec,

nospexcaen,

OTCYTCTBYIOT OTBEPCTVS, TREWWIHbI, CAEABI V3HOGA,
it T

Min. 1; Max. 5
PASSFORM O STORRELSE: Al strlser o henhold t kavene €N 420
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa 'orsmen er hansken kortere enn nandard Stor-
relse og kan ake komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved p dukter
som enten e for Igse eller for girikke best
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bar lagres tart og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° - +30°
KONTROLL FgR BRUK: Konlmllera\ hansken im bl sprekds. e endrt forgeos Hvi rockie i skadet g det KKE

or\(mHer 2 hansken \kke o ul sprekber it endvel !avge osv. Huis produktet blir skadet gir det IKKE
orkastes. Bruk aldri

i betyr a( levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

mange faktorer, slik
ST(LI. 0G VEDUKEHOLD: Brukeren har ene og alene ansvar !m a |E\IEVE prudukist til mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da ukjente stoffer
inder | produktet. For & ta vare pa produiktet anbefaler vi at du

un
iyllerdet under kalct varin og henger et opp 1 tark omtemperatur:
AVFALL: det,

WFALL: | henhold til mijglovgivningen pa ste
kan forarsake all

fomponenter gien ved tegn pa
hypersensitvitet, et kan vaere behov for scerskit analyse o konsuitasjon. Huis du e il kontakt Ejendals,

LaTeKseRI Om  Rie

POKYNY k PouZITi - KATEGORIE Il

PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

PROHLASENi 0 SHODE
Pred pouzitim tohoto produklu si pnzorne prectéte tylo pokyny. ‘. Wwwm"dals com/conformity
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 6 tunebo
e testovac metoda nevhodnd pro navih nebo materidl rukavice
Varovanil Tento produkt e navrzen 0rmé EU 2016/4 drobngmi Grovngmi vy
denymi %o Zadna i i fedkis nemi pinou ochranu a pfi vystaveni

fizikiim je nutno vzdy dodrzovat opatrnost

EN388:2016 A. ndolnoswm oderu Mln 0;Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED: HE(NANICKVMI RIZIKY. Urmme
B.0d ;  sou méfeny v oblasti dlané rukavice. VarovanilV pripadé.

c.o ]

5. Odoinost vl propichs Min.0:Max. 4
€. 0dolnost Vi profezu TDM

Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997) kousk, oup,
s irazto PoUspEch i i

¢ jsou pouze sk

ABCDEF spéct
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Usn& - Zkouseni stalobarevnosti - Stalo-
11640:2012 barevnost pfi stirani,
Tato norma povisie 2Kousku stélobarevnosti kize
Rukavice je krati 50 10819:2013
3 ) rukawce aby paskymva\z lepsi  VIBRACEARAZY
”,

, Vibrace ruky-pae.
napr!klad é ani praci. pr ibraci jicemi na dlafi ruky.

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max.




MERENI A URCEN] VELIKOSTI: Vsechny 2 lediska pohodii velikosti a obratnost,
pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predni strénce. Pokud je na predni 1o kratky model, rukavice je kratsi, nez
bazna mkaw:e aby Duskymva\a lepSipohd! pr pouit pro avéStn u(ely, napnklad pfi jemné montazni praci. Puuzwene pouze
produkt Které sou pfi
Cptmaln iroven ochrany.
PREPRAUA A SKLADOVANI: Idesiné skiadujte na suchém a tmavém misté v originainim baleni pfi teploté +10- +30°C.

KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolie 0 i ukavic neisou ptiié otory, reskiny, iy emény bervy atd. pokud dojde k

paskozenprodu NEBUDE produk poskytouatoptimain unkcnosta el by byt zlkvidovan, Nikdy nepouiveteposhazeny prodike.

TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: Vzhledem k podstaté materiali pouZitych v tomto vyrobku nelze stanovit jeho trvanlivost pri

ladovant protore bude olhvina maoha faktor. napfilad skadotacimi pocminami pouvinim atd
PO pouit 4

mohou bhem

it

anl jrobek a ovlivnt irovné jeho i ¢ujeme pecovat o vyrobek tak, %

Vodé a nechite usuit na Sife pi pokojoué teploté.

UKVIDACE: V souladu s mistn legisiativou t ivotniho prostiedi.

EN 150 21420: Rkanice obsahue pitd kaucuk Kty mize 2nCschovatlrg

ALERGENY: Tento tiziko z ledisic 7 {. Nepouziveite v pripadé
5i Ejendals

NEOBSAHUJE LATEX []ANo [X] ZADNY

INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 11
INSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto.
Bep v ejendals.com/conformity
X=no

Akesztyii egy szabvanyos ENIS010819:2013
keszty(inél révidebb, hogy MECHANIKAI REZGES €S UTES
2 ) ényelmesebb legyen kilonleges  KEZRE, KARRA HATO REZGES, AKESZTY(0
1/ célokra valé hasznalatndl - példéul  REZGESTOVABBITASANAK MERESE ES ERTEKELESE
inom szerelési munkandl ATENVEREN i
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDOKESZTY( - ALTAL €S VIZSGALAT
Ujigyességiteszi Min i max. 5

es méret az
szempontjabdl, ha nincs mas 'e\(un(ewe a cimlapon. Haa mvm model szlmbumma \amam a cimlapon, akkor a keszty(i egy
leg unkéndl
Csak megfeleld méretd termeket haszndlon. A tdl aza vagy 6l szor0s erme koretorsn o mozgasban, & nem biztosfia az optimals
védelmi szintet,
‘TAROLAS €S SZALLITAS: Ided) i ésdl
suenﬁnzssm\szumnslﬁn Ellendrizze, hugyakeszlyun nem 3thatok-e lyukak, repedések.
termék megsériil, akkor NEM ért meg kell semmisiten, sériit terméket.
ELTARTHATSAG: A ermekndlPasend anyagok termeszetéoel adodoan a (ermek élettartamat nem lehet meghatarozni, mivel
s2amos tényezGrek lesz kit mint pldaultrolss orGimények, haszndlat
felelGsséget \lalla\ s isrmek haszndlat uténi mechanikus mosésaért, mivel
1 k a termé 2 Javasoljuk, hogy a
terméket dsa drdeké tse t hideg vizben, majd & Gmérsé
ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kornyezetvédelmi szabalyozésnak megfelelGen.
ENISO 21420: A kesaty( temészetes it tartaaz amely lergitokczhat
allergids reakcick potencidls kockézat &k Taléraske-
egye fel az €

roandd +10° s 30 izbtt
Haa

LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS

EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC = por
sometidoa ba o bien métods decuado para el disefi -
™ s protecds ) 201604 os: IsTRUZIONI D'USO - CATEGORIA 11 IT

proporcionar roteccin completa, n e:“'f'g“' ; , que pueda PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
EN388:2016 A.Resistencia ala abrasion Min. 0; méx. 4 ROTECCION Fl A CANICOS. DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA

g Resistencia |'§5 cortes por Toja ja in,0; max. 5. - i Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utlllzzare questo prodotto. - T cendals.com/conformity

5. E;S'fsff,‘f(g; \ e;“;{w" Hm‘ o del guante. SPIEGAZIDNE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al di 1 ioni per il pericolo individual X=

€ Resistancia a los cortes TOM Min. & méx. £ i i ovi aquir | metodo di I materi

g{elfgén Frerke a impactos P=Aprobado Advertencial Para gﬁmes con dos o mids capas, la dlasificacién Attenzione! O 8 EU 2016/425, con i lvelli dettagliati di
1201 Jindicat. ¢in grado di
ABCDEF Por prendere precauzioni quando si & esposti a fischi.

los cort pr
los cortes DM es el

resultado de rendimiento de referencia
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 del color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.
Elguanteesméscortoqueun  ENISO 10819

J ) guante estandar con el fin de VIBRACION MECANICA € IMPACTO
9 ) mejorar el confort para fines Vibracion de Ia mano y el brazo. Medicion y
L/ especiales; por ejemplo, trabajos  evaluacion de Ia transmision de vibracion ala
de montaje de precisién. palma de la mano
€N 420:2003 + C v PRUEBA
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; mix. 5
AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los fanorma EN 4, 1:2009 en cuanto a comodidad, ajuste y destreza, i

no se explica en la primera pégina. Si en la primera p modelo corto, el g corto que un
guante esténdar, con el fin de mejorar el confortpara ines especiales; por cjemplo Irabalus de montaje de precisign. Utlice tan solo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan | movimiento y no
proporcionaran el nivel 6ptimo de proteccién.

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

NSPECCION ANTES DELUSO: g rietas, desgarros, " etc.Si el producto
resulta dafi én 6 q 1o dafiado.

VIDA UTIL: Debido a la naturaleza de los materiales utiizados en este producto no puede delermmavse Ta vida Uil el producto, ya
que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso,

CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTG: €/ us i o5 & ricoresponsabe ce et el Dmdu((o a Dro(eso del lavado mecanico después de su

el produc Para cuidar
1o aclare con agua fria y l aite a temperatu
: Conforme a la legislacion medioambiental local
guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia
i I No utilizar
e i idad. Para obtener més 6 10 con Ejendals
SIN LATEX Osi Kno

KAsuTUsjuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 11 ET
UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt. VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
& wwveejendals. mm/mnfmml y
meetod

pIL U
polnud kinda disaini v5i material jaoks sobilik!
Hoiatus! Antud v

X= € esitatud

vajalik kaitse EU 2016/4
eitaga

kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siski meele, et ilkski tuleks alati tegutseda
I

ettevaatlikult

EN388:2016 A. Kulumiskindlus 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. Kaitsetaset
& Lok H ax. 2 maBdetakse kinda peopesa pikonnast. Holatus! Kahe- v
D. Torkekindlus in. 0; Max. 4
E{fleeinglus Tom M. & Max. toimivust
_ ¢ samal ajal kui TOM vib
L. Pérutuse kaitse P=Léabitud Kisitleda vﬁm\usm\emusena
ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahk - Viirvipiisivuse katsed - Virvipiisivus
11640:2012 hdrdumise toimele.
See standard hoimab naha varvipiisivus katset
Kinnas on eriotstarbelise tos €N IS0 10819:2013
3 ; - niteks detailsust eeldavate - MEHAANILINE VONKUMINE. IA LoBK

koostetdode -

kindast ihem.
kinda peopesast
A

N 4202003 +
iikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5

SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K5ik suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse ja mkuvuse osas EN 4200 ZDDB‘AI 2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mérgitud teisiti. Kui esikiiljel on toodud lihikese
eeldavate koostetoode - intsustamiseks standardsest kindast lihem. Kandke alnu\( sobiva suurusega it Liiga l6dvalt vai pingul
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

IA : Ideaalsed
hemikus +10°-
KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, d, rebendeid, Kui
tootes kasutatud t6ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt marata, kuna seda mdjutavad mitmed

tegurid nagu hmunngnmused kasutus jne.
JA

parastigat kuna tundmatud
o méjutada it kiimas

tees)a putada goatemperaturi nrle ki

KORVALDAMINE: Lihtuvalt ahatkest keskkonnanduetest.

EN 15021420

ALLERGEENID: Antud ‘mis vGivad pahjustad & ge i kid

iimnemisel. Gl Ejendalsiga

€1 51sALDA LATEKSIT  [Jian Kl el

HASZNALATI UTAsiTAs - 1. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA
Atermék hasznalata elétt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat. “E“E'-‘“’““' NYILATKOZAT
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

e tesetbiée vagy avizsgdlati

AAPIKTOGRAMOK A 0=Aminimli alatt az adott veszélyre
madszenen volt megfelea eszy el vy anyaga szempontéb

Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket a EU 2016/425 altal
Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik elemg sem nydjthat teljes védelmet, ezért mmmg legyen wams ha kockdzatnak
van kitéve.

EN388:2016 A Resistenza allabrasione Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICI. |
B Resistenza al taglio da lama Min, 6 bax. ivell di protezi isurati
CResistenza allo strappo Min. 0; Max. 4 ol guanto,

D. Resistenza alla perforazione Min: 0: Max. 4 2

EE Resistenza al taglio da lama TDM Min. A; Max. F EN 385201

N
Protezione da impatto P=superato

Perla smussamva durante i test di resistenza al (agl\o,
test di

esistenza I toglo TOM & isltto i fermentodell wes\azmne
EN 150 11640:2012 - Pelle Tesl di soll la del colore - Solidita
012 del colore a fregame
Questa norma consiste in un ytost pev determinare b sl el
colore della pelle
llprodottoé piticortodiun  ENISO 10819:2013

guanto standard, al fine di  VIBRAZIONE MECCANICA € SHOCK
2 migliorame la comodita per Vibrazioni della mano e del braccio. Misurazione e
P scopl spec i ad esempio lavori i isibilita’ della vibrazi

di montaggio di precisione. guanto sul palmo della mano
€N 420:2003 + AL:2008 CUANTI DI PROTEZIONE - REQUISITI GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

VESTIBILITA € TAGLIE: Se non di pagina, alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
per comfort, & i prodotto & pil corto di un guanto
standard,a fine i miglorae la comocit per scop special, ad esempio avor i montaggio i precisione, Indossare solo prodott
della taglia corretta. | prodotti troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.

: Le condizioni i ideali sono in un| buio nella conf
originale, ra +10°C e +30°C.
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verifi i fori, crepe, strappi, idi Seilprodotto &
dameggiato NoN mai
DURY anatura dei material ch
, in quanto verra fators aual e condizioni  consenvazine, i iz ecc
CURA “utente & Tt 6
sconosc f relativi P 1 ura G prodoto rac-
con acqua fredda e asciarl ambiente.
SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambiental ocai
ENIS0 21420;
ALLERGENI: o llergiche. Non usare in
cso 3. Per maggiori jendal
SENZA LATTICE  []si X no

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCHA - I| KATEGORIJA

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACHA
Pradédami naudoti $j gaminj, atidziai perskaitykite |nstrukcua &+ welendals.com/conformity
Zemiau,negu =

metodas netiko pnrsumu mndehu\ medZiagai

€U 2016/425 dél i (AAP), tikslius
Iygmenis. it Semio Vis Géto | kad joks AAP e todél visuomet reikia bit
atsargiam, kai egzistuoja rizika

EN388:2016 A Atsparumas trintiai Min, 0; Maks, 4

AP;AUGlME; PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos

B Atsparum: ui Min, 0; Maks. 5
4 Atsvarumas BU3imat Min, 0, M 4 5 B 360P016 K
tsparumas pradurimui Min, 0; Mak:
B B hmin TOM i Ac ks, . nebotinl rodo Bornio Sioksio charakteristias Atlekant
EN 15013997) Coup
* Apsatiga nub smigiy, P=Tinkama - o torts 4

ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultatas.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Oda- Spalvinio atsparumo testai- Spal-
012 vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams.

§\s s(andaltas yra odos spalvinio atsparumo testas

mpesné uz ENIS0 10819:2013 ~
slanaamng o ot teikty MECHANINIAI VIRPESIAI IR SMUGIAI
i patoguma tam tikromis sgygomis, Rankas veikiancios vihra(iios Vibracijy perda-
pir

Sunnk\mo monta bus. irjuertinimas.
20:2003 + A1:2009 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIEJI REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI

d2ia atitinka EN 4 +AL ) tinkamumo i pir$ , jelgu pirmame
puslapyje néra kitaip nurodyta. simbali. ti i piStné tumpesne u? siandarting
tam, kax tam d7iu, atliekant darbus. Dévekite ik tinkamo
2 . Laisuos ar per daug Stines varzys judesius ir apsaugos
: Geriausia lakyti sausoje i tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotéje nuo +10° ki +30°C.
A : Patikrinkite, ar pirstinéi jirakimy jplesimy i i js

‘TINKA NAUI ‘audojamos medz leid i i nes jam jtaka daro jvairs
veiksniai, puz, laikymo salygos, naudo]umaswu

PRIEZIURA: 2 lovima mechaniniu bi . i i

gal wréti liekant i iSaltame

vander\we i \sdzlcvmn pakabinus ant virveés kambario temperatiroje.

ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus.
ALERGENAI < i alergi Nenaudokite,je oda abai jautri. Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO Orae  XInNe

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA
LAI UZZINATU SIKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIIA
b wwww.ejendals.com/conformity
a g = nav

Pirms izstradajuma lietosanas rapigi |zlaslet So instrukciju.
PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala acias i

€EN328:2016 2 Kgl’gggg;‘;;embem ellenllés VEDOKESZTVU ”??ﬂg“[KOFWmK-“Vé“Q'Mi . iesniegts testasanai,vai r testesanas metode nav piemrota cimdu uzbivei vai materiaiam )
C szl I ‘ nezt U 2016/425, precizi ekspluataciias ipasibu fimeni it
D. szembemellena 145 Min. G; max. 4 8. noraditi zemak. Tomér nemiet véra, ka neviens individualas aizsardzibas lidzeklis nevar nodroginat pilnu aizsardzibu, tade, saskaroties
€ Vigissal iemben! ellenalas TOM Min. & max. F arrisku, i aievero piesardziba.
FH[' gl 0 édel p=Megfelelt tilkrozi. A vagasallésagi teszt sorn bekovetkezd tompulds
Goescleni védelem =Hegfelel se'l'benat oupe-teszteredmények tsjékoztato jellegiiek, EN388:2016 A Nodilumizturba 0; Maks. 4 CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.
ABCDEF Alést mé 8 Notriba pret ey nezumlam Min. 0; 0; Mals. 5 ni tiek mériti cimdu
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - BGr - Szintartosagi vizsgalatok - Su 5 Noturiba ‘;’,2‘, Raurdursanu Hin' 0: Maks. 4 2ona. Bridinajums! Divu vai vairaku slanu cimdiem vispariga
11640:2012 tartdsag valtakozo irény( dorzsdléssel szemben. € Noturiba pret iegriezumiem TDM Min. A; Maks.F EN 388:2016 Klasifikacija ne vienmér atspogulo arzja
€2 szabvany a bdr szintartdssagat vizsgalia, o et 1 p=Atbilst slana ekspluatacijas pasibas. Notrulinaana pargriesanas
- Aizsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbils pretosanas spajas testa laika, izturibas testa rezultati ir tikai
ABCDEF orientéosi tati testes argries:

noteikganai i It

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Ada—Krasu noturibas testi — Krisu
11640:2012 noturiba pret bersanas cikliem.
is standarts i adas krasu noturibas tests
Cimdi irTsaki par standarta ENIS010819:2013
cimdiem, lai nodrosinatu komfortu MEHANISKA VIBRACIA UN SOKS
I Y Tpai\em merkiem,piemeran, Plaukstas un rokas vibracija. Vibracjas radita riska
prec a rtésana
€N 420:2003 + AL znos AIZSARGCIMDI - VISPARIGAS PRASIBAS UN TESTESANAS METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5
1ZMERI UN TO 1ZVELE: Ja vierspima 2p3 nay nords savadalc s zmér atistsandartam EN 4202003112009 atechs uz
forty, Ja pirmaia lapa ir dela simbols, tad cimdi i Tsaki par standarta
cindiem i il omort Toadam mériem.pemér,precias montazas darbie avalka piemerta zmera zstradsums,
Parak vallgi vai parak cieSi izstradajumi
UZGLABASANA UN TRANSPORTESANA: [3uzglaba sausa un tumsa vieta originalaja iepakojums, temperatir no +10° fidz_+30°C.
PARBAUDE PIRMS LIETOSANAS: Parbaudiet vai imda nav caurumu, plaisu, plisumu, krdsu izmainu un citu bojajumu Ja izstradzjums
ek boj3ts, tas vairs un tadg| t
GLABASANAS ILGUMS: antot 7mé to, ka § produkta kalposanas lak noteikt, o to
fetekma daudz faktor, pleneram, g\abasar\as opstol, imantogana Ut

mazgasanai pec lietosanas, jo nezinamas.
imeni. Lai idpétos par produktu, iesakam to skalot

vielas lietoganas | kavavp\esamnt ietekmat
auksta Gdeni un Zavét istabas temperatira.
3 ar vietgjiem tiesibu aktiem vids 7
EN150 21420: Gimds satur dabiskokautuku kos var izt lergy
RGENI: ar saturet vielas, kas var izraisit alerg
pazlmes Lai uzzinstu vairak, sazinieties ar uzngmumu "Ejendals’

NESATUR LATEKSU []1A X ne

tas jutb:

GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

! Acest p p protecta specfcats i EU 2016/425 privind echipamentul mdwmua\ de
de protectie nu

prot
Doate oo protectie complet s, prin urmare, trebuie luate mmmeauna msuri de Drezauwe in momentul expuneri lariscuri
ine ﬂ‘ Mu Msax 4 MMU$I DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA. RISCURILOR MECANICE.
ax,
6 Max 4 tes N

muite straturi,

. Reziste e G Max 4 Avertisment! i

€ Rezistents Ia taiere TOM Min. A; Max. F 32 EN 388:2016 nu reflect3 i

EN 15013997), performanta stratului exterior. Pentru mtuirea i timpul testului de

- Protectie la impact P=Reusit ezistent la tiiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rolindicator,in

ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! 3la ti i 3

ENISO  ENISD 115402012 Plele-Teste entrurezisterla
1164022012 culor la cicluri de

i directi op

Rceststancordeste un test l ecistente uoror piel

Manusa este mai scurts decat  EN IS0 10819:2013

manusa standard pentru a VIBRATII 1 SOCURI MECANICE
%4 ) spori confortul pentru utilizari a-braf. Mésurarea si
1/ speciale - de exemplu, lucréri fine de vibratii transmise la palma
de montaj
51 DE PROTECTIE - CERINT SIMETODE DE TESTARE

Test privind dexteriaten degetel Min.1;Max. 5
POTRIVIRE $I I 13 EN | potrivirea si
dexteritatea, daci nu se expll(a pe pnma paging. In cazul i care simboll prind model scut este indicat pe prima paging, manusa
ee spori confortul pentru utilzar de exemplu, ucrari fine de montal. Purtati

doa prealargi sau p nuoferd
el ptim e protecie

st i conditi uscate si intunecoase in ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinse fntre +10° i +30°C,

VERIFICARE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE:
produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi protectie optim si
PERIORDA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialelor utiizate in acest produs [y \mpos\bnz determinarea duratei de viaf  acestui

fisuri, rupturi, modificéri ale culorii etc. T

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. llf“"”","‘"‘"‘"‘“'(m""_‘c produs, deoarece aceasta va i afectata de mulfi factori,
VERKLARING VAN DE PICTOGRAMMEN 0 = Onder het mi  het X= in i potafecta 3 ale Fpenra s ven
Niet. testof geschikt voor het ontwerp of materiaal van de handschoen s i
Dit. DYO!JLI(! te bepalen die 016/425 met het legislatia =] i &
e Houd echter altijd geen enkele PBM-item volledig ENISO 21420: Manus\le contin cauciuc natural, care poate provoca alergii
bescherming kan bieden en dat ati moet fisico's. ALERGENI: Aces! teconne i til alergice. Nu utilizati produsul
EN38B2016 A Slituastheld nm 0;Max. 4 BESC! HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S. ncaz onta
nijweerstan in. 0 i
C Scnleurvastneld Min. FARA LATEX D DA m NU
0. Perforatieweerstand bin. g. Hax 4 i ! rhar twee of "
nijweersta in. A Max. F - meer lagen
EN1S013997), N et hetbat POKYNY NA PouZiTie - KATEGORIA I
 Schokbescheming - P=Geslaagd  uorden van het mes i i i PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
ABCDEF
lechts terwijl de TDM-
is dat dient als referentie. VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

ENISO  EnlSO 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor kleurvastheid - Kleurvas-
11640:2012 theid bij cycli van heen-en-weer wrijver
Deze normis een test van de kleurvastheid van het leer.
De handschoen s korter dan een ENISO 10819:2013
standaardhandschoen, teneinde MECHANISCHE VIBRATIE EN SCHIK
20 ) het mmfnn te verbeteren voor Hand-arm vibratie. Meting en evaluatie van de
- bijvoor-  vibrati isi naar
beeld m, mn montagewerk de handpalm

N
Vingervaardvghevds\es Min. 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS0 EN 4, 1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglikheid, als
deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
b fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat, Producten die te os of te strak zitten, beperken de beweg
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: Ds producten kunnen het beste worden ind plaats, in de

verpakking tussen +10°% +

INSPECTE VOOR HE GEBRUIK: Conolerof ten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
het product het NIET de opt moet het: Gebruik nooit

product

HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
Ko worden bpeld aangelen dezebevioed wondt doo vele fctoren zvlsapsagomstandigheden, gebuk enz

Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne DFECHE]IE tieto pokyny
VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod miniméinou trovs 6
podrobené je testovacia meto & pre ndvrh 8 rukavice
Varovaniel Tento produkt y uvedenej v norme EU

b wwwejendals.com/conformity
¢ Nebolo

poskytovat tpin ochranu a pri

vystaven rizikam je nutné vzdy ottt opalmos\‘
OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
% RIZIKAML Urovne ochrany st merané v oblasti dlane rukavice.
D' Qdoinost. ot roztrhy ehmtit M. 0: My, 4 Varovaniel V pripade rukauic s dvoma alebo viacenymi urstvami
0Odolnost’ voti prerezaniu TOM Min. A; Max. 4 3 Klasifikacia EN i g
&EN 15013997), B v pri G
Ochrana pmd narazom P=Uspesny priechod e o Sk ¢
ABCDEF g sk prerezaniu TOM.
ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 - KoZa - Testy na stalost farieb - Stélost’
11640:2012  farieb v cykloch trenia tam a spat.
Této norma sa pouziva pre skizky stalofarebnosti usni
Rukavica e kratSia ako beznd  ENISO 10819:2013
rukavica, aby poskytovala MECHANICKE KMITANIE A orRAsv
lepsie pohodiie pri pouziti na ky. Metéda
osobitné tcely, napriklad pri notenie prenosu kmitania rukavicami na dlai ruky.

jakje

jemnej montazne] pr

ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker draagt rstrekken van het product

j . s .
+A1:2009 0C €- VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

tidens het gebruik
te

het product product te verzorgen, rad
drogen bi kamertemperatuu
VERWIDERING: Volgens de plaatseljke ilieuvietgeving
EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
"

en aan een waslin te

he reacties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen Neem voor meer t op met Ejendals,

LATEX VRI) O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZvTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 11

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

. 1;Max. 5

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vietky velkosti zodpovedajii norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodia, velkostia
obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na pvedne} strane uvedeny symbol pre krétky model, rukavica je kratsia
ako bezna rukavica, aby poskytovala lepsie pohodiie pri pou sbitné el naprlad o jemnel montne réc. Poutfvlte

len produkty vhodnej vefkosti. Produkty, pohyblivost a

optiméinu troved ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: Idei a gndinom baeni pritepote +10 - +30C
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontroluite, ¢ i farby a pod. Ak dojde k

puskuaenm rodukte, produkt NEBUDE poskytoat opnma\nu(unk(nosl amal by Dyt’zhkwdwany Nikdy nepouzivajte poskodeny

roduk.
FRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVAN: Vhfadom na viastnost materidlov poutitich v tomto prodikte
pretoze bude ovplyvnena mohymi faktormi, ako sG podmienky skladovania, sposob pouzivania atd

ie je moZné jeho trvanlivost uréit,

STAROSTUVOST A UDREBA; Pouatelnese 2a vystaveni é i iti,
Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy doktadnie przeczytat  DECLARAGAO DE C( ontaming 4 atie mdz Cosa
ponizsze ms(rukqe ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity uwm A Ips  vam oplachnut’ produkt s avysusit'pri \Zbﬂ\lﬂ teplote.
MOW 0 = pozi nosci ochrony znajdue si f 4 propes i odng Kok, " agie
zagrozenia. X = '%'@W‘@ nie byfa i ALERGENY: Tonts o ¢ Zloik, o ( : i i NepouZivajte v pripade
Ostrzezenie! P tak, aby zapewnial o h g od pr fals 5 jte spolognost Ejendals
16/425 amigtat, ze 2800n0s¢ i PP frony, )
dlateguw warunkach zagrozenia na\zzy Zzawsze zachowac ostroznost. NEOBSAHUJE LATEX [ Ano [X] ZiADNY
ntd |a abraziune Min. 0; Max. 4 KAWI(E CHRONI/ E PRZED ZAGROZENIA! HECHANICZNVHI
A x4 R A NAVODILA ZA uPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11
nis la rupere Hin. 0 ' Max. 4 Dla rekawic z dwiema lub kilkoma warstwami ogdina
eu?éi?i%?é Lo eI i, OB 4. iy N 35520 ie i it posr N OREACEOlIZDELKUISON AV OLIO N AR RVISTRANY
N ]akusn warstuwy zewnetrznei.Jesl podczas badania odpomosci na 1ZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
chrona rze i P=wynik o )
my‘ywnyv Iy p wynik Cou Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno prebente ta navodila. &+ wejendals.com/conformity
ABCDEF RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= eno v preskus
testu odpornosci na pvze(lena metoda TOM. -
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 — Skora wyprawiona — Badanie odpornosci " ol materty -
11640:2012  banwy —Odpornost barwyna ycane trce ruchem Opozorll a zdelekj zasn predel 16 sonavedene
posuwisto-zwrotny, Pobnost o e rogloSt Vet pa pOSIeve ite, zato
T norma dotyezy. Dmma odpornoécl barwy skry. morate biti ob izpostavijanju tveganju vedno previdni.
Rekawica krotsza od rekawicy stand-  ENISO 10819:2013 EN388:2016 A. brabi Najm. 0,najv 4 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE 2A ZASCITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
ardowej, przeznaczona do zastosowari DRGANIA | WSTRZASY MECHANICZNE l(l gggmg; gr'g"ll 5@!{.;'" ajm. 00, "aJV» ‘TVEGAN]I. Ravni zaSite se merijo na obmotju diani rokavic.
specjanych zapewria wigkszy kom-  Drganiaoddziahace na organizm clowiela przez 5. dornost proti prebodu Najm. 0: n Opozorilol Za okavice 2 dvemaali vet plasti splosna
1/ fort podczas a przykfa EE f g{"ansss( )mu prerezu Najm TOM. i najv. F Kasifikaci Za nuj
inanje plastl. Za
- Zastita pred udarci P=pozitivno
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 REKAWICE OCHRONNE- WYHAGANIA OGOLNE 1METODY TESTOWANIA P P P i
Min. 1; ABCDEF moglivost.

Kasytiagaarecanosci palc

godne z norma €
komfortu, dopasowama i zvg(zr\os(\ jezelinie wyjasmonu inaczej na plerwszestonie Jezelina stronie pierwsze) znajduje sle symho\
modelu o skrumnej dlugosc, rekawica jest krdtsza od jlnych; zapewnia
jekszy komf szyklad prac Produit nalezy nosic wylacznie w odpaw\edmo dopasowa-
Ty rozmiarze, byt lugne i i niem.
PRZECH :Najlepie] € wsuchymici opakowaniu, w
temperaturze od »1u° do +3
KONTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Na\ely sprawdzic rekawice pod katem dziur pekniec, ozdarc, przebarwieitp. Jezeli pluduk( zostal
uszkodzony, ¢ utylizowany. Nigdy
OKRES YRWM.OSCI Ze wagledu na charakter hw tym produkci ¢jego i
poniewas zalezy ona od wiel czynnikow, takich jk min.wartnk przechowywania | sposéb uzytowania
PIELEGNACJA | KONSERWACIA: a por praniu po
uzyciu je ¢ th i wplywiac noci produktu
W celach pielegnacji produktu uszen i

UTYUZACJA: Zgodnie z lokalnymi szep\saml dotyczacymi o(hmny Srodowiska namra\nsgo
EN 150 21420 D handschoen bevat natuurubber datallergi kan veraorzke

ALERGENY: aw alergicznej. W przypadku
S przestac informai prosimy o

kontakt  firma Ejendals.

NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU [Jtak [X] NiE

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
& www.ejendals.com/conformity
- by

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului.
EXPUICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul mini 3 pentru
opo : ot !

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - ushje - preskus odpornosti barve - odpor-
11640:2012 nost barve na cikle drgnjenja naprej in nazaj.
Ta standard je preskus odpornosti barve usnja

Rokavice 5o krajse od €150 10819:2013
obicajnih rokavic, zato je pri MEHANSKE VIBRACIJE IN UDARCI
20 pusehmhnamenmnlmova ibracie ka. Merjenje i j
5, upur ba primer pri roke

natanénem Ses(avham
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE - SPLOSNE ZAHTEVE IN PRESKUSNE METODE
Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv.
TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Vse velikosti so, kar zadeva udobe, tesnost n gibljivost, skladne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 te
o ni pojasnjeno na prvi strani. Ce je na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, so rokavice krajSe od obicajnin rokavic, zato je pri
posebnih uporaba udoby primer pri natant Nosite samo \zde\ke primerne velikosti. Izdelki,
ki 50 prevet oprijeti ali ohlapni, b i in ne bodo 2a
SHRANIEVAH]E IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hraniti v suhem ntermem ovstoru v protnl embalazl,pr (empera(un med +10in

] . all vrokavic ke, a2pok,aztrganin,

d. Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zaradi lastnosti materialo, iz Katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote dolofiti oka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nan] vplivajo Stevilni dejavniki,npr. poso skladiszenja, nacin uporabe ipd.
NEGAIN

rabi, saj
uporbo anesnazio el invpelo ekt ek, Piporocae, s 2deek sperte it voln 5 posuite i i
sobni temperaturi

ODLAGANJE: Skladno z lokalno okoljsko zakanoaap
ENISO , ki lahko
ALERGENI: Ta izdelek , kibi tveganje za nastanek
primeru cutljivosti. Vet informaci je na #

BREZ LATEKSA  []JA Xl no.



KULLANIM TALMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 0ZGU BILGILER ICIN GN SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu diriinii kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. E:’“““""K BEVANI
‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = igil tehiike icin minimum performans seviyesinin aftinda X= Test ediimedi veya test yontemi

eldven tasanmina veya malzemesie uyeun ce

Uyaril Bu (riin, ile, €U i sag\aya(ak sekilde Ancak

hichir kisisel (KKE) tam koruma sag & a diger yiksek

kalindiginda tedbirli davraniimasini gerektigini unutmayin,

EN38B:2016 4 Asinma mukavemeti Min.

i

Maks
sak kesmesi mukavemet Min, 0; Mal
Maks. 4

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
Koruma seiyele,eldven ayas begesinden

(D ‘B'L,::,’:‘"ag",‘""ukk et Min. G; Malcs. st Uyari i veya daha fazla katmanii eldivenler

EN Bk kesmesi rkavemet, TOR. Hin, A; Maks. £ \;\n £ 3352016 genel s, en i etmann

013997) o
Carpisma Yobumasi p= Geger testi srasind

matlastirma iin, kupe test sonugiar, yalnizca TOM kesim

ABCDEF
€N IS0 11640:2012 - Deri - Renk dayaniklilig testleri - leri ve
116402012 geri asindirma dongiilerinde renk dayanikiig.
e ek gkl yonel b et
ince montaj isciligi gibi ozel
3 ; amaglarisin konforu artirmak HEKANIKTITREsIM VE S0K
7,

S
aSmaciyla eldiven, standart €l ve bilek titresimi. Avu ici eldiven titresim
i eldivenden daha kisadr. engelleme degerlri
+ i IIMLER VE TEST YONTEMLERI
Parmak becerisi testi: Mi
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ti baym\av rahatlik, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan on sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standaldma uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli goriliyorsa, ince montaj issili gibi Gzel amaglar cin konforu artimak amaciyla
ven, standart b eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri kullanin. Cok gevsek veya cok siki irinler hareketi kisitlar
um koruma seviyesi saglamaz.
SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karani k ortamda orfinal paketinde +10° fe +30°C aras1 sicaklita saklanr.
KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde yirtik,renk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin, Uriin hasar gorirse, ideal
korumay SAGLAMAZ ve imha edilmesi gerekir.Asla hasarii bir Grind kullanmayin.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden
kleneceg i bu rindn v belirenememeked.

Uriiniiniiziin bakimi iin, soguk suda

ywkamamz\ Ve oda seaiignda savak utmanc Sneryonuz.
IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
€N 150 21420: Everter alerjiye neden olabilecek dogal kausuk iceri.

ALERJENLER: Bu irin, potansiye alerjik reaksiyon riski tastyabilecek bilesenler icerebilir Asin duyarlik belitieri durumunda
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgicin Ejendals e letisim kurun.

LATEKS IGERMEZ [Jever  [XIHAVIR.

INSTRUGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 1 PT
CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMACGES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utll\zar este produto, DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
&+ wwwiejendals.com/conformity
EXPUCACAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0= i ificado X= Nao
idas a0 teste ou o método de teste ndo & d I das |
foi 30 especficada na EU 2016/4:
1 poc gurar uma A a ter

entanto,
sempre cuidado durante a exposicdo a iscos.

€N 388:2016 A. Resisténcia a abrasdo Min. 0; Max. 4 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
B! Resistencia ao corte de lamina Min. 0; Mx. 5 o 530 medi ir da s
esisténcia ao rasgamento Min. 0; Max. 4 . uva.
esistencia a perfuracao Min. O; Max. 4
tesisténcia ao corte TDM Min. A; Max. F
EN 15013857)
otegdo contra o impacto P=Aprovado durante o teste de resisténcia a corte, os esultados do teste:
ABCDEF Coup 530 apenas ndicativos, sendo o resultado do teste de

mon

geral da EN 388:2016 ndo eflete necessariamente o
Paraa

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Couro- Testes de solidez de cor - Solidez
11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricgéo.
sta norma consiste num teste de solidez de cor do couro
Aluva é mais pequena que uma  EN IS0 10819:2013
3 ) luva normal, para aumentar o VIBRACAO MECANICA € CHOQUE
7,

conforto para fins especiais - por  Vibragio mao-brago. Medido e avaliag3o da transmis-
exemplo, trabalho de montagem  sibilidade de vibragéo das luvas na paima da méo

e preciso.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max.

AJUSTE € TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN 2009 em , ajuste e destreza,
na pagina inicil, indicado na pégina inicial & porque a luva é mais pequena
ue uma luva normal, pra aumentar o conforto pra fin especils - or exempl, tabalho de mortage de precisao. Use apenas
produtos de ndo
fomecerto o el ldea\ de wme;au
idealment Iuz, entre

+10-+30°C
INSPE&D ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize
um produto danificado.
PRAZO DE dos mate a 2 ser determinada

4 afetada por vario m d utilizagio, etc.
CUIDADOS € ubmeter o produto al mecanica apos a utiizagdo, uma vez

e contaminar o produto d izagdo e podem afetar os ni
Para cuidar do produto, i fria e seque & temperatura ambients

ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislacio ambiental local,

um potencial risco de reages alé Nio

Contac
ISENTO DE LATEX []siM X ndo

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA I

BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHMUIA 3A CNEUMPUYHA MHPOPMALMA 3A NPOAVKTA

BHUMATENHO NPOYETETE YKa3aHUATa, NPeAN A3 U3MON3BATE TO3N AAEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBME

NPOAYKT. ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity
TBAKVBAHE HA NUKTOTPAMYITE 0 = noa, T3a CboTBeTHATA T X=
Hee WAV METOBT Ha TeC

npeaynpexaeHme! To31 NPOAYKT & NPeAHa3HAHEH A2 OCHTYD 3aLLIMTa B CLoTBeTCTaMe ¢ EU 2016/425 3 AMC cbrnacHo
PEACTOBEHTE N-AOnY 53 2 AT XaPaKTEpUCTHKIL 962212 2 i peASA. e 3 AIC KoM TO ocrypscar merva
sauwTa, 3aT08a
EN38B:2016 A VeToiumsocT Ha npeTpuzate M. 0; MaKC, 4 PKABULIA 3A ALIATA OT MEXAHUHY PUCKOBE.

3 Hugata a aHTa.

; MaKe. B odnacr
5 OCTPH NpeAMeTH ce

Byfsﬂn;usotT Ha NpoGHBaHe, !‘I':N 0; M A, <. 4 € ¥
ToNBOCT Ha BOPA3BANE M. A Malc. 0TPa39Ba PABOTHATE XapaKTEPUCTUKIA Ha HaVk-BBHWHVA
cocTpu npeavieTh. (EN IS 1%997’ CO, Ny 3ary6a Ha (BOICTBA Ha HOXa N0 BpeMe Ha
ABCDEF  Tecraare 3a yCroiuaocT coupe Tect oM
TeCTa 3a yCTOMMMBOCT TOMHOC T
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 -koxa - TecTose 3a yCTOAMMBOCT Ha
11640:2012 uBeToBeTe - YCTORMMBOCT Ha UBETA AO UMKAW Ha TPHEHE

HamcTo.
T30 CTaHAGDT & TECT 32 YCTOMMMBOCTTa Ha UBETa Ha KoXaTa.
PuKaBuuaTa e no-kbca o1 €N IS0 10819:2013
E ) CTamaapTHaTa C Lien ocurypasare  MEXAHWYHA BUEPALIVA 1 VAAP
”,

Ha N0-BCOK KOMDOPT 32 Creuanst
Uenv - HanpuMep 3a npeunaHa Ha
MOHTaxHa pagoTa PBKABUUM BbDXY ANHTa Ha pbkaTa
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 3ALUVTHIA PLKABULY - OBLLM U3VICKBAHIS 1 METOAN 3A U3NUTBAHE
‘TeCT 32 NOABXHOCT Ha NPBCTHTe: MUH. 1; MaKe. 5
OPMA 1 PASMEP: BCyK1 pasiepyt COTBETCTBAT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 33 yA0GCTBO, FONEMYHa U NOABIXHOCT, 0CBEH Ko
Ha HaMaAHATa CTPHMLA He € NOCO4EHO APYFO. AKD Ha HAHANHAT CTDAHNLIA @ U306PAIEH CUMBONET Ha NO-KbCS MOARA, PKABULIATA
€N0-Kbca o7 ¢ en KoMcpopT 33 NPEU3HA MOHTaXHA
patoTa. HoceTe CaMO NOAXOASLL pasHep MOAYKTH. MPOAYKTY, KOHTO Ca TEAS XRGGRBH A TBLPAS CTerHaTH, OFpaHIaBaT
BIXEHUETO ¥ He OCUTYPABAT ONTUIMANHO HHBO Ha 3aUATa
CHNPAHEHME u wAchnw Vineansin yCnoBws 33 CLXDaHEHUE: Ha CYXO 1 THMHO B OpUTUHANHATA ONaKOBKa NpW TEMNEpaTypa
exay +1
HeoBepka nP:Au 'YNOTPEBA: fIposepete Aanv o PIGOALATaHAY MO, T KO, et 12 UBCTO N 20
AK0 NpOAYKTET € rospeser, i He ocun Hurkora He vanon3saite
noBpener ny
PO HA TORHOCT: Mopaan ecrecteoro wan  npw Hanpasata Ha T MY Ha FOAHOCT He
MOXe A3 GbA€ ONPEABNeH, Tbit KATO TPGEA A3 Ce WIMAT NIPEABIA MHOXECTBO OT (haKTOpM, KATO HApWIep Pa3N|HITE YCAOBUS Ha
CoXpaHeHIe, HauWH Ha M3NONIBIHE U T. H,

PIDKA M vaumno T Ha NPOAYKTa Ha
Chen ynoTpesa, Tuii kato MOraT A2 3aMBDCAT De6a u A2 NOBNSST Ha
HuBa. C uen rpvxa CbC CTYARHA BOAR 1 A3 1O

0CTaBSiTe A3 Y3CHXHE Ha CTaliHa TeMNepaTypa.

bNaCHo Mec 3
ENISO : bABPK /YK, KOVTO MOXe A2 i D
ANEPTEHM: o3y NpoAyKT MOXe A3 C T 30 aneprii peakun. He

it TBUTEAHOCT. Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] HE

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11

POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

M www.ejendals.com/conformity
TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini perf X= ii

i rukavice

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

5 i €U 2016/4; o
razinama performansi naveden su u nastavku. Medutim, uviek imaj it jedan dio osobne zas ze pruiti
5 a i izlozeni izicima.

EN388:2016 A Otporost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA KIH RIZIKA. R

°'rf“°3‘ “ar’“'ﬂe(a""‘llre‘n ""‘" °‘ maks. 5 zastite mjere se na podrutju diana rukavice. Upozorenje!

D. mpamusmap bu nje, ri\ini iy maks 4
ey

openita lsifkoci premanormi EN 3662016 ne odava
ABCDEF nuzno performanse vanjskog sioja.

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - KoZa- Ispitivanje postojanosti obojenja-
40:2012  Postojanost obojenja na cikluse trijanja naprijed-nazad.

0vo je standardno ispitivanje postojanosti obojenja koze
Rukavica je kraca od standardne  EN IS 10819:2013
3 ) ukavice kako bi bila udobnija za  MEHANICKE VIBRACE | UDARI
”,

posebne primjene, primjerice za
precizne radove sastavijanja.  vibracija rukavica na dian ruke
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVI(E—DPfI ZAHTJEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA-
Ispitivanie pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1; m
MJERE | VELICINE: Sve su velicine u il s rormom EN 4202003+ A1:2009 23 udcbrost. dcbrs mieru i pokretlivost, osim ako nije
lle na @ je na prednjo] stranici za kratki model,  tom je siutaju rukavica kraca od
bi bil imierice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode
ndgnvzra]ute veliine. Pro2uodikoji s preSioki i reuskd ogranitit ée pokretljvost  nece pruzati optimalnu razinu zasfite.

POHRAN| P na suhom i na temperaturiizmedu +10 °C' +30°C.
PROVIERA PRI]E UPOTREBE: Provieritda ke nemsloupe,pkatin, G i podrare, s mseboanie emienia . Ao na
NEC éeni proizvod.

VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog ot ile moguce odrediti njego vijek trajanja zato § utjecu mnogi
imbenici kao $t0 su uvjeti pohrane, uputveha it

EGA lanis tkog Nepoznate

i tiiekom upotrebe, & i i Zavane proi
i i temperaturi
Prema okalnim 5 Sa.
ENISO e pritodnu gumu koja mo I
: e sac: fje. Nemojte ga nakov
vise St Ejendals,

NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA X ne



